Docket No.: 4W09.1-011

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

10-26-2005

PATENTS ONLY

S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMMERCE
	Patent and	Tra	demark Office

103107954 Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): RODGERS, Michael W.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Wireless Extenders, Inc.		
KIM, Stephen W.	Address: 6875 Tilton Lane		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	13010		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Atlanta State/Prov.: GA		
☐ Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>30360</u>		
Execution Date: May 26, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: May 26, 2005		
	B. Patent No.(s)		
Patent Application No. Filing date	<i>2.</i>) d.o.n. (e),		
AE /24 /200E MDT7INIFO DODOGOO / 4/4 2004			
05/31/2005 MBIZUNES 00000004 11138010 06 FC:8021 40.00 OP			
06 FC:8021 40.00 OP			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 40,086	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Mehrman Law Office, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account		
One Premier Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5605 Glenridge Drive, Suite 795	8. Deposit account number:		
- CA	50-2591		
Ony	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
COUTING, The second sec	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	notion is true 470d correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Michael J. Mehrman	May 26, 2005 Date		
Name of Person Signing	> Signature 3		
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 017119 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND NON-PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Michael W. Rodgers, residing at 6875 Tilton Lane, Atlanta, Georgia 30360; and Stephen W. Kim, having a personal address at 765 Tuckahoe Trail, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are inventors of an invention entitled "WIRELESS REPEATER IMPLEMENTING LOW-LEVEL OSCILLATION DETECTION AND PROTECTION FOR A DUPLEX COMMUNICATION SYSTEM", as described in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent; and

WHEREAS, **Wireless Extenders, Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Georgia corporation, having a place of business at 6875 Tilton Lane, Atlanta, Georgia 30360, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration including the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 017119 FRAME: 0353

Attorney Docket No.: 4W09.1-011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this day of 2005.
Signed: Man La Man Michael W. Rodgers
State of Georgia County of <u>Gwinnit</u> f
On this day of way, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, came Michael W. Rodgers, to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: Notary Public Gwinnett County Georg Notary Public Gwinnett County Georg
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 200 day of May 2005. Signed: Stephen W. Kim
State of Georgia County of Fulton
On this day of 2005, before me, a Notary Public, came Stephen W. Kim, to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Londer MSchwinder

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: __ Tomalene M. Schwindler Notary Public Gwinnett County Georgia My Commission Expires April 13, 2008

> **PATENT REEL: 017119 FRAME: 0354**

RECORDED: 05/26/2005 ^^